FORM PTO-1595 RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receive Name: TGC Biom	- • • • •
Veit BRAUN Karina GISCH Michael MOOS Christoph VON EICHEL-STREIBER	55129 Ma	.,
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	口 Yes 图 No of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? □ Yes ᡚ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No. 12/510,013	(s): a new application, the execution date of the appl B. Patent No.	lcation is:
	itional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖼 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom condence concerning document should be a Name: Joyce von Natzmer Address: Customer No. 46002	respon- 6. Total number of applications	\$40.00
Audiess. Customer No. 40002	8. Deposit account number: 50-3135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin	ng by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy
	/Joyce v. Natzmer/	October 22, 2009
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Attorney Ref: 3034-114	Total number of pages comprising c	over sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023410 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Veit BRAUN, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Fort Gonsenheim 57a, 55122 Mainz, Germany, Karina GISCH, a citizen of Germany, residing at Bastion St. Martin 12, 55131 Mainz, Germany, Michael Moos, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wallstr. 82, 55122 Mainz, Germany and Christoph von Elchel-Strelber, a citizen of Germany, residing at Bingerweg 15, 55444 Schweppenhausen, Germany are the inventors of an invention in METHOD FOR THE DETECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF A VARIANT C. DIFFICILE STRAIN IN A SAMPLE, the specification of which was filed on July 27, 2009 as U.S.application 12/510,013; and

WHEREAS, TGC Biomics GmbH, incorporated Germany, with a place of business at Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 51, 55129 Mainz, Germany is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Veit BRAUN, Karlna GISCH, Michael Moos and Christoph von Eichel-Streiber have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said TGC Blomics GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters. Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said TGC Biomics GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument,

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said TGC Biomics GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid the said TGC Biomics GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

inventor: Ve	it BRAUN (First named above)	1	
Date 22	10 Dass 2009	135	1.8
Witness;	illen	22/10/09	0
		····	 *********

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

The series	
Inventor: Karina GISCH (Second named above)	
Date 22/10/09 2009 Kanua God	_ L.S
Witness: 1 11/1 22 (10/ 8009)	
Name Date	***************************************
Inventor: Michael Moos (Third named above) Date 20/10/09 2009	L.S.
Witness: 2010109	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Name Dale	
Inventor: Christoph von Eichel-Streiber (Fourth named above)	
Date 22.10.09 2009 Or 6 Fred &	L.S.
Witness: 1. R. 82 10. 2003	
Name Date	

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023410 FRAME: 0110